# CH \$40.00 1054

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osmose, Inc.		09/15/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	
Street Address:	980 Ellicott Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1054920	WOODFUME

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ddovi@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel F. Dovi - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: The Guaranty Building
Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011474.00648
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel F. Dovi	
SIGNATURE: /Daniel F. Dovi/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/15/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Name\_Change#page2.tif source=Name\_Change#page3.tif source=Name\_Change#page4.tif source=Name\_Change#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0896

900331140

### FILING RECEIPT

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

ENTITY NAME: KOPPERS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

PROCESS NAME

COUNTY: ERIE

FILED:09/15/2014 DURATION:\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CASH#:140915000533 FILM #:140915000504

FILER: \_\_\_\_\_

K&L GATES LLP 210 SIXTH AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

ATTN: STEVEN R. LACY 436 SEVENTH AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

REGISTERED AGENT:

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY - 45 SERVICE CODE: 45

220.00	PAYMENTS	220.00
60.00	CASH	0.00
0.00	CHECK	0.00
0.00	CHARGE	0.00
10.00	DRAWDOWN	220.00
150.00	OPAL	0.00
	REFUND	0.00
	60.00 0.00 0.00 10.00	60.00 CASH 0.00 CHECK 0.00 CHARGE 10.00 DRAWDOWN 150.00 OPAL

TRADEMARK<sub>5</sub> (04/2007) 296467LXL

**REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0897** 

### STATE OF NEW YORK

### **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 15, 2014.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Owthing Sicidina

Rev. 06/13

CSC 45 Drawdown

New York State Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Ösmose, Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of Osmose, Inc.	the corporation to
If the name of the corp Osmose Corporation of A	oration has been changed, the name under which it was formed is;
SECOND: The date	of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State
11/30/1934	
(Set forth each amendment in a	ment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For thing the name of the corporation would read as follows: First of the corporation is an orporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is
Paragraph FIRST the corporation name	of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to
	ead in its entirety as follows: corporation is Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.

Page 1 of 3

Paragraph FOURTH of the Certification of the Certif	cate of Incorporation relating to
Solkerwood tingt of agistor. The post billion	egent of the corporation upon whom process against the address without the State of New York to which the process against the
FOURTH: The certificate of amender	nent was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)
The vote of the board of director shares entitled to vote thereon at	s followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding
	s followed by the unanimous written consent of the
	Steven R. Lacy
(Signature)	(Name of Signer)
: '	Secretary
	(Title of Signer)

of I separate at the way to differ the own to the and to describe the second to the separate to the second second

504

CSC 45 Drawdown

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PART OF SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVICE CO

Osmose, Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section-805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filor's Name K&L Gates LLP

Address 210 Sixth Avenue

City, State and Zip Code Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Cuty Ruff Jach Lot To Hax IC

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form, you may draft your gon form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an autorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filling fee, plus the required tax on shares parsuant to \$180 of the Tax Law. If applicable.

For Office Use Only

STATE OF NEW YORK

MECENEU 1014 SEP 15 AM 10: 2

00

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED SEP 15 2014
TAXS

DOS-1554-F4 (Rev. 06/12)

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0901

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015**